

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCIVIL APPEAL NOS. D786/2010  
(For Prel. Hearing)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, INDORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. AMERICAN COLOUR LAB ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeals and office report)

Date: 01/02/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gaurab Banerji, ASG.  
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice as to why the appeals should  
not be admitted.Tag the appeals with Civil Appeal Nos.4825-  
4826 of 2009.[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Court Master